As provided by Article 13.7, Merger, the parties hereby evidence their intent and 
desire to amend the Agreement. The parties mutually desire to amend said Agreement 
to make the following changes: 

1. Revise Article 2, Payment, to increase the Agreement amount by One 
Hundred Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Seven Dollars ($115,467.00) 
for a new total of Six Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-
Seven Dollars ($675,687.00); and 

2. Insert additional provisions related to career coaching to Section V.D.1. in 
Exhibit A: Scope of Work; and 

3. Replace Provision 9. Budget. in Exhibit B: Fiscal Provisions/Budget. 

R E C I T A L S 
WHEREAS, County and Contractor entered into that certain Agreement, dated

[...]

For all services and incidental costs required hereunder, Contractor shall be paid on a 
lump sum basis in accordance with the budget set forth in “Exhibit B: Fiscal 
Provisions/Budget” (hereinafter “Exhibit B”), attached hereto and incorporated herein by 
this reference.  Contractor shall be paid an amount not to exceed Six Hundred Seventy-
Five Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars ($675,687.00), without the prior 
written approval of County. Expenses not expressly authorized by the Agreement shall 
not be reimbursed.  
Unless otherwise noted in this agreement, payments shall be made within the normal 
course of county business after presentation of an invoice in a form approved by the